HB24-1173

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Winter F.

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 11, strike "SHALL:" and substitute
- 2 "SHALL DO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:".
- 3 Page 5, line 17, strike "OR".
- 4 Page 5, after line 27 insert:
- 5 "(III) ADOPT AN ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION THAT ESTABLISHES
- 6 THAT THE COUNTY DOES NOT INTEND TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE OR
- 7 RESOLUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (2)(a)(I) OR (2)(a)(II) OF
- 8 THIS SECTION AND THAT THE COUNTY PERMITTING AGENCY WILL
- 9 CONTINUE TO UTILIZE THE COUNTY'S EXISTING PERMITTING REVIEW
- 10 PROCESS FOR EV CHARGER PERMIT APPLICATIONS.".
- Page 6, line 18, strike "SECTION," and substitute "SECTION OR ADOPTS AN
- 12 ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (2)(a)(III)
- 13 OF THIS SECTION,".
- Page 8, line 13, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION OR ADOPT AN
- 15 ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (2)(a)(III)
- 16 OF THIS SECTION.".
- 17 Page 9, line 10, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION OR ADOPT AN
- 18 ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (2)(a)(III)
- 19 OF THIS SECTION.".
- Page 13, line 13, strike "SHALL:" and substitute "SHALL DO ONE OF THE
- 21 FOLLOWING:".
- 22 Page 13, line 19, strike "OR".
- Page 14, after line 2 insert:
- 24 "(III) ADOPT AN ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION THAT ESTABLISHES
- 25 THAT THE MUNICIPALITY DOES NOT INTEND TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE OR
- 26 RESOLUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (2)(a)(I) OR (2)(a)(II) OF
- 27 THIS SECTION AND THAT THE MUNICIPAL PERMITTING AGENCY WILL
- 28 CONTINUE TO UTILIZE THE MUNICIPALITY'S EXISTING PERMITTING REVIEW
- 29 PROCESS FOR EV CHARGER PERMIT APPLICATIONS.".
- Page 14, line 19, strike "SECTION," and substitute "SECTION OR ADOPTS AN

- 1 ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (2)(a)(III)
- 2 of this section,".
- 3 Page 16, line 14, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION OR ADOPT AN
- 4 ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (2)(a)(III)
- 5 OF THIS SECTION.".
- 6 Page 17, line 11, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION OR ADOPT AN
- 7 ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (2)(a)(III)
- 8 OF THIS SECTION.".

** *** ** ***